DeKalb County Government



Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, September 19, 2023	2:15 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Suriou At.	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2023-1069	Commission District(s): All Minutes for the August 15, 2023, Employee Relations, and Public Safety Committee Meeting
II. STATUS UPDATE	
Code Red Project	
III. DISCUSSION	
FY23 Midyear Budget Review	
IV. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items:
Risk Management	
2023-1091	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts 2024 Medicare Retiree Health Renewals
Human Resources	

2023-1082	Commission District(s): All CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 1082514 Pre-Employment Drug and Alcohol Testing Services (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Human Resources and Merit System (HRMS). This contract consists of providing post-offer pre-employment and fitness for duty physicals to candidates for employment and/or employees. This request seeks to increase the contract funds and term through December 31, 2023. Awarded to Caduceus USA Medical Services, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$71,112.51.
Fire & Rescue	
2023-1033	Commission District(s): Commission District 5 SPLOST Funds Category 2A, Replace Existing Fire Station(s) and Construct New Fire Station(s) For Fire Station 14
2023-1034	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Donation of Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Equipment
2023-0866	Commission District(s): ALL CA - Cooperative Agreement for Public Safety Communications (Sourcewell Contract No. 042021-MOT): for use by the Department of Fire Rescue Services (FR) and Police Services (PS). This request is for the purchase of 30 APX 6500 radios for Fire Rescue, 223 APX 6000 radios for Police and the associated accessories for the radios. Awarded to Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,263,842.00.
2023-1047	Commission District(s): All LB - Invitation No. 23-101586 Lithium Battery Powered Smoke Alarms: for use by the Department of Fire Rescue Services (FR). Consists of the purchase of 4,689 Lithium Battery Powered Smoke Alarms. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Batteries, Watts, & Things, LLC dba Batteries Plus Bulbs. Amount Not To Exceed: \$100,580.55.

Police Sevices

2023-0842	Commission District(s): ALL
	REN - Contract Nos.: 1305010, 1305015, 1305018, and 1305021
	Ammunition (1st Renewal of 2 Options To Renew): for use by Police
	Services (PS), the Sheriff's Office, and the Marshal's Office. These
	contracts consist of the purchase of ammunition. This request is to exercise
	the 1st renewal option through September 30, 2024. Awarded to Dana
	Safety Supply, Inc., Precision Delta Corporation, Gulf States Distributors,
	Inc., and Specialty Cartridges, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed:
	\$281,000.00.
2023-1060	Commission District(s): All
	SWC - Statewide Contract (SWC) No. 99999-SPD-T20190814-0001 Cloud
	Solutions and Services: for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of
	piggybacking off the competitively let SWC to purchase OpenGov software
	to assist in management and operation of the Permits Unit. Awarded to
	Carahsoft Technology Corp. Amount Not To Exceed: \$130,523.36.

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2023-1137 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Resolution Encouraging the DeKalb County Governing Body to Collaborate with Metro Atlanta Counties and Their Health Departments to Support Access to Abortion Health Services and Resources

Previously Heard Items

Board of Commissioners - District 6

 2023-0679 Commission District(s): All DeKalb County Commission Districts A Budget Resolution for DeKalb County Repurposing Unspent Police Budget Funds for Community Services and Recruitment Investments
2023-0558 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Adopt a Resolution Establishing a Police Civilian Review Board in DeKalb County, GA to Review and Investigating Certain Complaints Against the DeKalb County Police Department (DKPD) and its Employees.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC